
Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units

Back Home
MODEL C™ End Control Unit: 1878-8

Control Units

Mfg’d
8/1988 
thru

 5/2001

Mfg’d
5/2001 
thru

 3/2002

Mfg’d
3/2002 

to
 Present

Mfg’d
8/1988 
thru

 5/2001

Mfg’d
5/2001 
thru

 3/2002

Mfg’d
3/2002 

to
 Present

Item Description Part No. Part No. Part No. Item Description Part No. Part No. Part No.
1 Safety Hook 1980 1980 1980 24 Reinforcement Plate 25127 25127 25127
2 Grill Lock 3294 3294 3294 25 Paddle 2853 2853 2853
3 Flat Bottom Pan 8892 8892 8892 26 Receptacle Box Cover 4169 4169 4169
4 Cntl Unit Grill Assembly 1891 1891 1891 27 Receptacle 4227 4227 4227
5 Agitator Assembly 2040 2040 2040 28 Handy Box & Cord Assy 4267 4267 4267
6 Paddle Shield Assembly 2856 2856 2856 29 RH Side Bracket 25134 25134 25134
7 Shield Retainer 2847 2847 2847 30 Strain Relief Bushing 5412 5412 5412
8 Shield 2854 2854 2854 31 Handy Box 1145 1145 1145
9 6-32 x 7/8" Screw 1921 1921 1921 32 Cord Assembly 8301 8301 8301
10 SPDT Switch 1901 1901 1901 33 Extension Assembly --- --- ---
11 Tube Clamp 24063 24063 24063 34 Cord Set 4999-30 4999-30 4999-30
12 Switch Insulation 1907-2 1907-2 1907-2 35 Bottom Closure 25126 25126 25126
13 Washer 149 149 149 36 Cntl Body Assembly 4568 4568 4568
14 6-32 x 7/8" Screw 1921 1921 1921 37 10-24 x 3/8" Screw 25124 25124 25124
15 Adjusting Bracket 2972 2972 2972 38 Receptacle Shield 7732 7732 7732
16 1/16" Cable Clamp 1826 1826 1826 39 Feed Baffle 14230 14230 14230
17 Switch Brkt Assembly 2846 2846 2846 40 5/16-18 x 1/2" Bolt 1839 1839 1839
18 6-32 Nut 771 771 771 41 5/16-18 Hex Lock Nut 2148 2148 2148
19 Cntl Adjustment Brkt 2326 2623 2326 42 Washer --- 1484 1484
20 LH Side Bracket 1880 1880 1880 43 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw --- 5083-8 5083-8
21 Top Closure Assembly 25121 25121 25121 44 Driver Block --- 4642 4642
22 Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 45 Drive Tube Weldment --- 44794 47584
23 Brkt Support Weldment 25108 25108 25108
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL C™ End Control Unit, Single Phase: 24396
Mfg’d
1/1994
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
1/1994
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Item Description Part No Part No Part No
1 Cover & Insulator Assy 24682 24682 24682 20 Control Cord Assy 24702 24702 24702
2 Insulator 2976 2976 2976 21 1/2" Watertight Connector 26980 26980 26980
3 Support Bracket 24683 24683 24683 22 Gasket 6777 6777 6777
4 Insert Assembly 6255 6255 6255 23 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 46091
5 Feed Level Tube 2508 2508 2508 24 Bottom Cover 14432 14432 14432
6 Feed Level Ring 8171 8171 8171 25 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318
7 Grill Assembly 6269 6269 6269 26 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045
8 Feeder Pan 7700 7700 7700 27 Liquid Tight Connector 24685 24685 24685
9 Deflector Panel 34310 41363 41363 28 Mylar Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
10 Anchor 4188 4188 4188 29 Drive Tube Weldment --- --- 44794
11 Control Body 14434 14434 14434 30 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 46122
12 Switch Box Mount 25084 25084 25084 31 Mount Bracket 34309 40749 40749
13 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 32 14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1
14 10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 33 90 Degree Connector 23810 23810 23810
15 Spring 6972 6972 6972 34 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw --- --- 5083-8
16 Paddle 24848 24848 46123 35 Driver Block --- --- 4642
17 Stop Panel 25433 25433 25433 -- Switch Actuator Pin 8757 8757 8757
18 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 -- Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
19 Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 -- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798
12 MF1893A



Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
MODEL C™ End Control Unit, Three Phase: 27757
Mfg’d
1/1994
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
5/2002

Mfg’d
1/1994
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
5/2002

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Item Description Part No Part No Part No
1 Cover & Insulator Assy 24682 24682 24682 20 Drive Tube Weldment --- --- 44794
2 Insulator 2976 2976 2976 21 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw --- --- 5083-8
3 Support Bracket 24683 24683 24683 22 Gasket 6777 6777 6777
4 Insert Assembly 6255 6255 6255 23 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 46091
5 Feed Level Tube 2508 2508 2508 24 Bottom Cover 14432 14432 14432
6 Feed Level Ring 8171 8171 8171 25 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318
7 Grill Assembly 6269 6269 6269 26 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045
8 Feeder Pan 7700 7700 7700 27 Driver Block --- --- 4642
9 Deflector Panel 34310 41363 41363 28 Mylar Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
10 Anchor 4188 4188 4188 29 Terminal Block 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3
11 Control Body 14434 14434 14434 30 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 46122
12 Switch Box Mount 25084 25084 25084 31 Mount Bracket 34309 40749 40749
13 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 32 14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1
14 10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 33 90 Degree Connector 23810 23810 23810
15 Spring 6972 6972 6972 -- Switch Actuator Pin 8757 8757 8757
16 Paddle 24848 24848 46123 -- Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
17 Stop Panel 25433 25433 25433 -- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798
18 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776
19 Switch Box 7841 7841 7841
MF1893A 13



Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL C2® End Control Unit, Single Phase: 28116
MODEL C2® End Control Unit, Three Phase: 28270

Single Phase: 28116 Three Phase: 28270
Mfg’d
4/1991
thru

5/1996

Mfg’d
5/1996
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
2/1999

Mfg’d
2/1999

to
6/2000

Mfg’d
4/1991
thru

5/1996

Mfg’d
5/1996
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
2/1999

Mfg’d
2/1999

to
6/2000

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Cover & Insulator Assy 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682
2 Insulator 2976 2976 2976 2976 2976 2976 2976 2976
3 Support Bracket 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683
4 Support Cone Assembly 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729
5 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068
6 Control Unit Sleeve 29349 27349 29349 43110 29349 29349 29349 43110
7 Grill Assembly 25280 25280 25280 25280 25280 25280 25280 25280
8 Feeder Pan 25281 25281 25281 25281 25281 25281 25281 25281
9 Deflector Panel 34310 34310 41363 41363 34310 34310 41363 41363
10 Anchor 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188
11 Control Body 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434
12 Switch Box Mount 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084
13 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
14 10-32 Locknut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963
15 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
16 Paddle 24848 24848 24848 24848 24848 24848 24848 24848
17 Stop Panel 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433
18 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
19 Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 24702 7841 7841 7841 7841
20 Control Cord Assembly 25495 25495 25495 25495 --- --- --- ---
21 1/2" Watertight Connector 26980 --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
22 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
23 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114
24 Bottom Cover 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432
25 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
26 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
27 Liquid Tight Connector 24685 24685 24685 24685 --- --- --- ---
28 Terminal Block --- --- --- --- 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3
29 Mylar Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
30 Mount Bracket 34309 34309 40749 40749 34309 34309 40749 40749
31 Switch Actuation Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
32 14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 --- --- --- ---
33 90 Degree Connector 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810
-- Switch Actuator Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
-- Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
-- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts

g’d
000
o
sent

Item t No
1 34
2 63
3 45
4 82
5 7-9

6* 3-8
7* 42
8 94
9 32

10 95
11 85
12 02
13 22
14 7-5

15** 91
16* 10
17 2-1
18* 80
19 10
20 88
21 71
22 67
23 18
24 00
25 04
26 76
27 77
28 -697
29 83
30 72
31 63
32 23
33 8-1
34 57
35 84
36 33
37 49
-- 98
-- 09
MODEL C2® PLUS Standard End Control Unit: 40943

MODEL C2® PLUS Shallow End Control Unit: 42012

* These Items are included in the Parts Package.
** Actuator Switch, Chore-Time Part No. 7114, is no longer available. When replacing, use 7114 Switch 

Replacement Kit Part No. 46678.

Part No. 40943 Part No. 42012
Mfg’d
1/1998
thru

2/1998

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

4/1998

Mfg’d
4/1998
thru

10/1998

Mfg’d
10/1998

thru
1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000
thru

7/2000

Mfg’d
7/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
8/1999
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000
thru

7/2000

Mf
7/2

t
Pre

Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Par
Control Body 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 144

Deflector Panel 34310 34310 41363 41363 41363 41363 41363 41363 41363 413
Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 250

Control Cover Assy 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 246
Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 252

1/4-20 1.5 Cap Screw --- --- --- --- --- --- 5083-8 --- --- 508
Driver Block --- --- --- --- --- --- 4642 --- --- 46

Drive Tube Wldt --- --- --- --- --- --- 44794 --- --- 447
Bottom Cover 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 144

Control Cord Assy 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 254
1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 246

Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 247
Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 46122 46122 7068 46122 461

Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 190
Actuator Switch 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 46091 46091 7114 46091 460

1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 238
14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 2698

Straight Liquid Tight Conn 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 269
Cut Sleeve --- --- --- --- 43110 43110 43110 43110 43110 431

Anchor Plate 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 41
Center Support Assy 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 37371 37371 373

Feeder Grill 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 395
Mylar Assembly 25318 40956 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 253

Feeder Pan 38600 38600 41445 41501 41501 41501 41501 41500 41500 415
Adjustment Cone 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 41504 41504 415
Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 67
Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 67

Danger/Product ID Decal 2529-660 2529-660 2529-660 2529-660 2529-660 2529-660 2529-660 2529-697 2529-697 2529
Support Bracket 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 246

Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 69
#10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 69

Paddle 24848 40954 24848 24848 24848 46123 46123 24848 46123 461
Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 696

Actuator Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 87
Switch Box Mount 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 250

Stop Panel 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 254
Switch Bracket 34309 34309 40749 40749 40749 40749 40749 40749 40749 407

Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 27
Parts Package 40809 40809 40809 40809 40809 40809 40809 40809 40809 408
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL C2® PLUS Proximity End Control: 40711
Mfg’d
1/1998
thru

3/1998

Mfg’d
3/1998
thru

10/1998

Mfg’d
10/1998

thru
1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999

to
9/1999

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Proximity Switch Mount Collar 36966 36966 36966 36966
2 Support Cone Assembly 40957 40957 40957 40957
3 Switch Box Cover 37047 37047 37047 37047
4 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777
5 General Puerpose Terminal Box 36334-2 36334-2 36334-2 36334-2
6 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776
7 Control Body 36965 36965 36965 36965
8 Relay 34654 34654 34654 34654
9 Cord Assembly 4999-97 4999-97 4999-97 4999-97
10 Cover Assembly 36967 36967 36967 36967
11 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
12 Model C2 Plus Grill 39567 39567 39567 39567
13 Feeder Pan 38600 41445 41501 41501
14 Proximity Switch Assembly 36881-1 36881-1 36881-1 36881-1
15 End Control Decal 2529-653 2529-653 2529-653 2529-653
16 Mount Bracket 34309 40749 40749 40749
17 Deflector Panel 34310 41363 41363 41363
18 Tube Bracket Weldment 24683 24683 24683 24683
19 Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1
20 1/2" Liquid Tight Connector 24810 24810 24810 24810
21 Cut Sleeve --- --- --- 43110
-- Bottom Cover 36964 36964 36964 36964
-- Anchor Plate 4188 4188 4188 4188
-- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798
-- Parts Package 40809 40809 40809 40809
18 MF1893A



Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts

g’d
004
o
sent

Item t No
1 10
2 85
3 82
4 42
5 94
6 3-8
7 63
8 81
9 56
10 80
11 77
12 -
13 -731
14 -100
15 85
16 4-10
17 67
18 04
19 00
20 75
21 7-12
22 79
23 80
24 84
25 00
26 2-1
27 10
28 88
MODEL C2® PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ Standard End Cntl Unit: 42680

MODEL C2® PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ Shallow End Cntl Unit: 44880
Standard: 42680 Shallow: 44880

Mfg’d
3/1999
thru

9/1999

Mfg’d
9/1999
thru

10/2000

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
3/2002

Mfg’d
3/2002
thru

4/2004

Mfg’d
4/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
8/1999
thru

9/1999

Mfg’d
9/1999
thru

10/2000

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
3/2002

Mfg’d
3/2002
thru

4/2004

Mf
4/2

t
Pre

Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Par
Cut Sleeve --- --- 43110 43110 43110 --- --- 43110 43110 431

Bottom Cover 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 420
Top Cover with Insulators 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 420

Driver Block 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 46
Drive Tube Wldt 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 447

1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 508
Tube Clamp 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 240

Support Bracket 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 420
Box Mounting Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 69

Straight Liquid Tight Conn. 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 269
Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 67
Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 --- 6776 6776 6776 6776 --

Danger/Product ID Decal 2529-710 2529-710 2529-710 2529-710 2529-710 2529-731 2529-731 2529-731 2529-731 2529
Cord Assembly 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999

Liquid Tight Conn. 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 246
Vinyl Tubing --- --- --- --- 14454-10 --- --- --- --- 1445

Grill 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 39567 395
Adjustment Cone 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 41504 41504 41504 41504 415

Feeder Pan 41501 41501 41501 41501 41501 41500 41500 41500 41500 415
1/2" Hex Wshr Hd Screw 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 280

Terminal Box 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 42627-12 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 4262
Liquid Tight Connector 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 237
Control Body Weldment 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 420

Support Cone 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 44884 44884 44884 44884 448
Pan Half Round Sensor --- 44915 44915 46673 48200 --- 44915 44915 46673 482

14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 2698
Liquid Tight Connector 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 238

Anchor Plate 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 41
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
SAME COVER
FRONT AND BACK.
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL H2™ End Control Unit, Single Phase: 24397
MODEL H2™ End Control Unit, Three Phase: 27762

Single Phase: 24397 Three Phase: 27762
Mfg’d
5/1990
thru

6/1996

Mfg’d
6/1996
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000
thru

1/2003

Mfg’d
1/2003

to
Present

Mfg’d
1/1991
thru

6/1996

Mfg’d
6/1996
thru

6/2000

Mfg’d
6/2000

to
6/2002

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Pan 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901
2 Cone Assembly 34481 34481 34481 34481 34481 34481 34481
3 Mount Bracket 34309 34309 34309 40749 34309 34309 34309
4 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 46122 46122 7068 7068 46122
5 Bottom Cover 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432
6 Control Assembly Cover 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682
7 Insulator 2967 2967 2967 2967 2967 2967 2967
8 Support Bracket 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683
9 Deflector Panel 34310 34310 34310 41363 34310 34310 34310
10 Anchor 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188
11 Control Body 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434
12 Switch Box Mount 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084
13 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
14 10-32 Locknut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963
15 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
16 Paddle 24848 24848 46123 46123 24848 24848 46123
17 Stop Panel 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433
18 Terminal Strip --- --- --- --- 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3
19 Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 24702 7841 7841 7841
20 Cord Assembly 25495 25495 25495 25495 --- --- ---

Reducing Seal 7815 7815 7815 7815 --- --- ---
21 1/2" Watertight Connector 26980 --- --- --- --- --- ---
22 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 46091 46091 7114 7114 46091
23 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
24 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
25 1/2" Watertight Connector 24685 24685 24685 24685 --- --- ---
26 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
27 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
28 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
29 14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 --- --- ---
30 90 Degree Connector 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810
31 Drive Tube Weldment --- --- 44794 44794 --- --- 44794
32 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw --- --- 5083-8 5083-8 --- --- 5083-8
33 Driver Block --- --- 4642 4642 --- --- 4642
-- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798
-- Switch Actuation Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
-- Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL H2™ PLUS End Control Unit: 40712
MODEL H2™ PLUS End Control Unit: 40815

Silver: 40712 Green: 40815
Mfg’d

11/1997
thru

2/1998

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000
thru

7/2000

Mfg’d
7/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
11/1997

thru
2/1998

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000
thru

7/2000

Mfg’d
7/2000

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Switch Box Mount 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084
2 Stop Panel 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433
3 Switch Bracket 34309 40749 40749 40749 34309 40749 40749 40749
4 Control Body 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434
5 Deflector Panel 34310 41363 41363 41363 34310 41363 41363 41363
6 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
7 Control Cover Assy 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682
8 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
9 Actuator Switch 7114 7114 46091 46091 7114 7114 46091 46091
10 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
11 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 46122 46122 7068 7068 46122 46122
12 Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702
13 1/2" Water Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
14 Control Cord Assy 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495
15 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
16 #10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963
17 Paddle 24848 24848 46123 46123 24848 24848 46123 46123
18 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
19 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
20 Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
21 Control ID Decal 2526-642 2526-642 2526-642 2526-642 2526-647 2526-647 2526-647 2526-647
22 Support Bracket 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683
23 Cable Clamp 13057 13057 13057 13057 13057 13057 13057 13057
24 1/8" Nylon Cable Clamp 34740 34740 34740 34740 34740 34740 34740 34740
25 Cord Assembly 40388 40388 40388 40388 40388 40388 40388 40388
26 14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1
27 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810
28 Mylar Assembly 25310 25310 25310 25310 25310 25310 25310 25310
29 Pan 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901
30 Center Support Assembly 40796 40796 40796 40796 40828 40796 40796 40796
31 Actuator Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
32 Bottom Cover 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432
33 Drive Tube Weldment --- --- --- 44794 --- --- --- 44794
34 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw --- --- --- 5083-8 --- --- --- 5083-8
35 Driver Block --- --- --- 4642 --- --- --- 4642
36 Feed Cone --- 38914-1 38914-1 38914-1 --- 38914-2 38914-2 38914-2
-- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798
-- Anchor 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL H2™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ End Control: 45916
MODEL H2™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ End Control: 45917

Silver: 45916 Green: 45917
Mfg’d
1/2000
thru

11/2001

Mfg’d
11/2001

thru
3/2004

Mfg’d
3/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
1/2000
thru

2/2001

Mfg’d
2/2001
thru

11/2001

Mfg’d
11/2001

thru
3/2004

Mfg’d
3/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Pan Half Round Sensor 44915 46673 48200 44915 44915 46673 48200
2 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810
3 Driver Block 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642
4 Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1
5 Drive Tube Weldment 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794
6 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8
7 Feeder Pan 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901 24901
8 Feed Level Cone 38914-1 38914-1 38914-1 38914-2 38914-2 38914-2 38914-2
9 Support Cone 45920 45920 45920 45920 45920 45920 45920
10 24" Cord Assembly 40388 40388 40388 40388 40388 40388 40388
11 Cable Clamp 13057 13057 13057 13057 13057 13057 13057
12 Liquid Tight Conn 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779
13 Control I.D. Decal 2529-740 2529-740 2529-740 2529-741 2529-741 2529-741 2529-741
14 Vinyl Tubing --- 14454-10 14454-10 --- --- 14454-10 14454-10
15 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
16 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6956 6776 6776 6776 6956
17 6-32 x .375" SFTP Screw 34660 34660 34660 34660 34660 34660 34660
18 1/8" Nylon Cable Clamp 34740 34740 34740 34740 34740 34740 34740
19 Conduit Locknut 43662 43662 43662 43662 43662 43662 43662
20 4-24 x .375" Pan Hd Screw 35493 35493 35493 35493 35493 35493 35493
21 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
22 Straight Liquid Tight Conn 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980
23 Support Bracket 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081
24 Cord Assembly 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100
25 1/2" Liqiud Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
26 Slide Top Cap 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603 38603
27 Control Body WLDT 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080
28 Anchor Plate 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188
29 Mounting Box Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956
30 Top Cover w/Insulator --- 42082 42082 --- 42082 42082 42082
31 Terminal Box 42627-3 42627-3 42627-12 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 42627-12
32 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
33 Clamp Assembly 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063
34 Bottom Cover 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085
-- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL G™ End Control Unit, Single Phase: 29511
MODEL G™ End Control Unit, Three Phase: 29521

* Actuator Switch, 7114, is no longer available. When replacing 7114 switch use replacement Kit Part Number 46678.

Single Phase: 29511 Three Phase: 29521
Mfg’d
6/1992
thru

6/1996

Mfg’d
6/1996
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
2/1999

Mfg’d
2/1999
thru

7/2000

Mfg’d
7/2000

to
5/2002

Mfg’d
6/1992
thru

6/1996

Mfg’d
6/1996
thru

11/1998

Mfg’d
11/1998

thru
2/1999

Mfg’d
2/1999
thru

7/2000

Mfg’d
7/2000

to
5/2004

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Anchor 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188
2 Control Body 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434
3 Deflector Panel 34310 34310 41363 41363 41363 34310 34310 41363 41363 41363
4 Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045
5 Stop Panel 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433
6 Paddle 24848 24848 24848 24848 46123 24848 24848 24848 24848 46123
7 Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
8 10-32 Locknut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963
9 Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1
10 Switch Box Mount 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084
11 Mylar Assembly 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318
12 Terminal Block --- --- --- --- --- 27845-3 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3 34925-3
13 Bottom Cover 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432
14 Support Cone 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729 35729
15 Cntl Adjustment Cone 29064 29064 29064 29064 29064 29064 29064 29064 29064 29064
16 Feeder Pan 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700 7700
17 Mdl G Grill Assembly 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300 29300
18 Control Unit Sleeve 29349 29349 29349 43110 43110 29349 29349 29349 43110 43110
19 Support Bracket 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683
20 Cord Stock 5044-3 5044-3 5044-3 5044-3 5044-3 --- --- --- --- ---
21 Reducing Seal 7815 7815 7815 7815 7815 --- --- --- --- ---
22 Vinyl Tubing 7814 7814 7814 7814 7814 --- --- --- --- ---
23 1/2" Watertight Conn. 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
24 1/2" Watertight Conn. 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980
25 Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5
26 Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 7841 7841 7841 7841 7841

27* Actuator Switch 7114 7114 7114 7114 46091 7114 7114 7114 7114 46091
28 Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 46122 7068 7068 7068 7068 46122
29 Control Cord Assy 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 --- --- --- --- ---
30 14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 --- --- --- --- ---
31 90 Degree Connector 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810
32 Control Assy Cover 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682
33 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
34 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
35 Switch Bracket 34309 34309 40749 40749 40749 34309 34309 40749 40749 40749
36 Drive Tube Weldment --- --- --- --- 44794 --- --- --- --- 44794
37 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw --- --- --- --- 5083-8 --- --- --- --- 5083-8
38 Driver Block --- --- --- --- 4642 --- --- --- --- 4642
-- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798
-- Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts

d
0

nt
Item o

1 4
2 3
3 5
4 2
5 9
6 4
7
8 8
9 2
10 5
11 5
12 2
13 2
14 5

15* 1
16 0
17 -1
18 0
19 0
20
21 1
22 9
23 8
24 0
25 4
26
27
28 98
29 3
30
31
32 3
33 1
34
35 4
36 3
37 9
--
MODEL G™ PLUS End Control Unit: 40944
MODEL G™ PLUS End Control Unit: 42028

* Actuator Switch, 7114, is no longer available. When replacing 7114 switch use replacement Kit Part Number 46678.

Standard: 40944 Shallow: 42028
Mfg’d
1/1998
thru

2/1998

Mfg’d
2/1998
thru

4/1998

Mfg’d
4/1998
thru

10/1998

Mfg’d
10/1998

thru
1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000
thru

7/2000

Mfg’d
7/2000

to
Present

Mfg’d
7/1998
thru

5/2000

Mfg’d
5/2000
thru

7/2000

Mfg’
7/200

to
Prese

Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part N
Control Body 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 14434 1443

Deflector Panel 34310 34310 41363 41363 41363 41363 41363 41363 41363 4136
Paddle Retainer 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 25045 2504

Control Cover Assy 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 24682 2468
Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-

1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw --- --- --- --- --- --- 44794 --- --- 4479
Driver Block --- --- --- --- --- --- 4642 --- --- 4642

Drive Tube Weldment --- --- --- --- --- --- 5083-8 --- --- 5083-
Bottom Cover 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 14432 1443

Control Cord Assy 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 25495 2549
1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 2468

Switch Box 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 24702 2470
Switch Bracket 7068 7068 7068 7068 7068 46122 46122 7068 46122 4612

Switch Insulation 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-5 1907-
Actuator Switch 7114 7114 7114 7114 7114 46091 46091 7114 46091 4609

1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 2381
14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982
Liquid Tight Conn 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 2698

Cut Sleeve --- --- --- --- 43110 43110 43110 43110 43110 4311
Anchor Plate 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188

Center Support Assy 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 40947 37371 37371 3737
Feeder Grill 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 3859

Mylar Assembly 25318 40956 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 25318 2531
Feeder Pan 38600 38600 41445 41501 41501 41501 41501 41500 41500 4150

Adjustment Cone 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 41504 41504 4150
Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776 6776
Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
Control I.D. Decal 2529-659 2529-659 2529-659 2529-659 2529-659 2529-659 2529-659 2529-698 2529-698 2529-6
Support Bracket 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 24683 2468

Spring 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972 6972
#10-32 Lock Nut 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963 6963

Paddle 24848 40954 24848 24848 24848 46123 46123 24848 46123 4612
Gasket 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-1 6968-

Actuator Pin 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757 8757
Switch Box Mount 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 25084 2508

Stop Panel 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 25433 2543
Switch Bracket 34309 34309 40749 40749 40749 40749 40749 40749 40749 4074

Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798
30 MF1893A



Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
1 2
3

37

36

35

32
34

9

4
5

6

8
7

15

131211 14
10

18 17
16

1920

23

22

21

24

25

29

2827

33

26

30

31
MF1893A 31



Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL G™ PLUS Proximity End Control: 40713
Mfg’d
1/1998
thru

3/1998

Mfg’d
3/1998
thru

10/1998

Mfg’d
10/1998

thru
1/1999

Mfg’d
1/1999

to
9/1999

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Proximity Switch Mount Collar 36966 36966 36966 36966
2 Support Cone Assy 40957 40957 40957 40957
3 Switch Box Cover 37047 37047 37047 37047
4 Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777
5 Terminal Box 36334-2 36334-2 36334-2 36334-2
6 Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776
7 Control Body 36965 36965 36965 36965
8 Relay 34654 34654 34654 34654
9 Cord Assembly 4999-97 4999-97 4999-97 4999-97
10 Cover Assembly 36967 36967 36967 36967
11 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
12 Feeder Grill 38599 38599 38599 38599
13 Feeder Pan 38600 41445 41501 41501
14 Proximity Switch Assy 36881-1 36881-1 36881-1 36881-1
15 Control I.D. Decal 2529-655 2529-655 2529-655 2529-655
16 Mount Bracket 34309 40749 40749 40749
17 Deflector Panel 34310 41363 41363 41363
18 Tube Bracket Weldment 24683 24683 24683 24683
19 14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1
20 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 23810 23810 23810 23810
21 Bottom Cover 36964 36964 36964 36964
22 Anchor Plate 4188 4188 4188 4188
23 Cut Sleeve --- --- --- 43110
-- Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts

’d
04

nt
Item No

1 0
2 5
3 2
4 2
5 4
6 -8
7 3
8 1
9 6

10 0
11 7
12 6
13 729
14 100
15 5
16
17 9
18 4
19 0
20 5
21 -12
22 9
23 0
24 7
25 0
26 2-1
27 0
28 8
MODEL G™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ End Control: 42597
MODEL G™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ End Control: 44882

Standard: 42597 Shallow: 44882
Mfg’d
3/1999
thru

9/1999

Mfg’d
9/1999
thru

10/2000

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
3/2002

Mfg’d
3/2002
thru

4/2004

Mfg’d
4/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
8/1999
thru

9/1999

Mfg’d
9/1999
thru

10/2000

Mfg’d
10/2000

thru
3/2002

Mfg’d
3/2002
thru

3/2004

Mfg
3/20

to
Prese

Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part 
Cut Sleeve --- --- 43110 43110 43110 --- --- 43110 43110 4311

Bottom Cover 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 42085 4208
Control Assy Cover 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 42082 4208

Driver Block 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 464
Drive Tube Weldment 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 4479

1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083
Tube Clamp 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 2406

Support Bracket 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 42081 4208
Box Mounting Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 695

Liquid Tight Conn 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 2698
Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 677
Switch Box Cover 6776 6776 6776 6776 6956 6776 6776 6776 6776 695
Control I.D. Decal 2529-709 2529-709 2529-709 2529-709 2529-709 2529-729 2529-729 2529-729 2529-729 2529-

Cord Assembly 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-
Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 2468

--- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---
Grill 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 38599 3859

Adjustment Cone 38604 38604 38604 38604 38604 41504 41504 41504 41504 4150
Feeder Pan 41501 41501 41501 41501 41501 41500 41500 41500 41500 4150

#10 x 1/2" Screw 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 28075 2807
Terminal Box 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 42627-12 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 42627-3 42627

Liquid Tight Conn 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 2377
Control Body WLDT 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 42080 4208

Support Cone 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 37077 3707
Pan Half Round Sensor --- 44915 44915 46673 48200 --- 44915 44915 46673 4820

14" Flexible Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 2698
Liquid Tight Conn 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 2381

Anchor Plate 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 418
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SAME COVER
FRONT AND BACK.
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
REVOLUTION® SENSOR PLUS™ End Control, 12 Spoke: 48047

REVOLUTION® SENSOR PLUS™ End Control, 8 Spoke: 48509
12 Spoke: 48047 8 Spoke: 48509

Mfg’d
4/2003
thru

6/2003

Mfg’d
6/2003
thru

4/2004

Mfg’d
4/2004

to
Present

Mfg’d
4/2003
thru

6/2003

Mfg’d
6/2003
thru

4/2004

Mfg’d
4/2004

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Support Bracket 48081 48081 48081 48081 48081 48081
2 Feeder Control Body 48080 48080 48080 48080 48080 48080
3 Supprt Cone Machined 48490 48490 48490 48490 48490 48490
4 Inner Cone Machined 48533 48533 48533 48533 48533 48533
5 Feeder Grill 46837 46837 46837 46834 46834 46834
6 Feeder Pan 46840 46840 46840 46840 46840 46840
7 Switch Box Gasket 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777 6777
8 Cord Assembly 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100 4999-100
9 Tube Weldment 48082 48082 48082 48082 48082 48082
10 Terminal Box 42627-3 42627-12 42627-12 42627-3 42627-12 42627-12
11 Terminal Box Cover 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956 6956
12 Liquid Tight Conn 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685 24685
13 Control I.D. Decal 2529-790 2529-790 2529-790 2529-808 2529-808 2529-808
14 Switch Box Cover 6776 6956 6956 6776 6956 6956
15 Liquid Tight Conn 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980 26980
16 Plastic Conduit Nut 43662 43662 43662 43662 43662 43662
17 Liquid Tight Conn 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779 23779
18 Pan Sensor 46673 46673 48200 46673 46673 48200
19 Danger Decal 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9 2527-9
20 Cover w/Insulator 48491 48491 48491 48491 48491 48491
21 Bottom Cover 48086 48086 48086 48086 48086 48086
22 Control Lock Arm 48525 48525 48525 48525 48525 48525
23 Drive Tube Weldment 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794 44794
24 Spring Lock 48511 48511 48511 48511 48511 48511
25 Anchor Plate 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188 4188
26 Anti-Roost Guard 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798 2798
27 1/2" Flex Conduit 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1 26982-1
28 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810 23810
29 Tube Clamp 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063 24063
30 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8 5083-8
31 Drive Block 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642 4642
32 Vinyl Tube 14454-10 14454-10 14454-10 14454-10 14454-10 14454-10
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL ATF™ End Control Unit: 6035
Manufactured from

1/1991 to 5/2004

* See separate parts list for Drop Tube Assembly
** These components may be ordered as an assembly under Part No. 27770

Item Description Part No Item Description Part No
1** Danger Decal 2527-9 12 Conduit Assembly 27947
2** Tube Support 27891 13 Pan Support 4199
3** Mount Plate 28615 14* Drop Tube Assembly 28072
4** Stub Tube Wldt 27900 15 Feed Level Tube Assembly 4341
5** Insulator 2976 16 ATF Plastic Feeder Pan 29000
6** Body Cover 27942 ATF Metal Feeder Pan 4193
7 Anti-Roost Guard 2798 17 Swing Down Pan Support 24274

8** Safety Cover Assembly 27941 18** Control Body 27889
9** Weatherproof Box 28660 -- Actuator Pin 8757

10** Danger Decal 2527-25 -- Anchor Plate 4188
11** Bottom Plate 27893
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
MODEL ATF™ End Control Unit: 49040

**These Components may be ordered as an assembly, Part No. 49045.

Item Description Part No Item Description Part No
1 Cover, Insulator Assembly 49043 12 Drop Tube Assembly 28072

**2 Danger Decal 2527-9 13 Pan Support 4199
**3 Tube Support 27891 14 Conduit Assembly 27866
**4 Body Cover 27942 15 Bottom Cover 49044
5 Mount Plate 43815 16 Junction Box 36344-5

**6 Insulator 2976 17 Danger Decal 2527-35
**7 Stub Tube Weldment 27900 18 Anchor Plate 4188
**8 Control Body 49042 19 Anti-Roost Guard 2798
9 Swing Down Pan Support 24274 20 1/2" Flex Conduit 26982-1

10 Plastic Feeder Pan 29000 21 90 Deg, 1/2" Conn 23810
Steel Feeder Pan 4193 22 Drive Block 4642

11 Feed Level Tube Assembly 4341 23 Tube Weldment 47584
Feed Level Tube Assembly 4194 24 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw 5083-8

25 Washer 1484
26 Terminal Strip 34925-4
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL ATF™ SENSOR PLUS™ End Control Unit: 42643

*These Items may be ordered as a kit, Part No 43711.

Item Description Part No Item Description Part No
1 Danger Decal 2527-9 *21 Sensor Retainer 46728
2 Tube Support 27891 *22 Plastic Adapter Plate 43819
3 Junction Box 42627-8 *23 Vinyl Tubing 14454-10
4 Switch Mount Bracket 43815 *24 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 23779
5 1/2" Conduit Conn 26980 25 -- --
6 Top Cover 27941 26 Drive Rivet 4200
7 Top Body Cover 27941 27 Drop Tube Weldment 4180
8 Anchor Plate 4188 28 Feeder Pan (Plastic) 29000
9 Cord Assembly 4999-100 29 Feed Level Ring 29320
10 1/2" Connector 24685 30 Feed Level Tube 4194
11 Decal 2529-734 Feed Level Tube 4341
12 Insulator 2976 31 Pan Support 4199
13 Control Body 27889 Pan Support Swing Down 24274
14 Stub Tube Weldment 27900 32 Pan Shield 4191
15 Drive Block 4642 33 Bottom Cover 27893
16 Drive Tube Weldment 47584 34 1/2" Liquid Tight Conn 26982-1
17 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw 5083-8 35 90 Deg. 1/2" Connector 23810
18 Flat Washer 1484
*19 Adapter Plate 43813
*20 Sensor Plus Level Switch 48579
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
MODEL ATF™ Drop Tube Assembly

* Individual components include items 5 thru 16.

28072 6052
Mfg’d

11/1991
thru

11/2001

Mfg’d
11/1991

to
Present

Mfg’d
9/1977
thru

11/2001

Mfg’d
11/2001

to
Present

Item Description Part No Part No Part No Part No
1 Control Drop Tube Weldment 4180 4180 4180 4180
2 Cover 6053 6053 6053 6053

3* Switch Assembly 6044-3 6044-3 6044-1 6044-1
4 Guard Assembly 4892 4892 4892 4892
5 90 Degree Connector --- --- 4228 4228
6 Switch Bracket Assembly 6045 6045 6045 6045
7 Barrier 6936 6936 6936 6936
8 3/8 Flex Connector --- --- 6042 6042
9 Anti-Short Bushing --- --- 6304 6304

10 Conduit 27866 27866 20150-4 20150-4
11 Paddle 4890 4890 4890 4890
12 Diaphragm Assembly 4889 4889 4889 4889
13 Spacer Plate 4921 4921 4921 4921
14 Actuator Switch 6049 46324 6049 46324
15 Housing 6048 6048 6048 6048
16 Torsion Spring 5820 5820 5820 5820
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Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL ATF™ PLUS End Control Unit: 49146

These Components may be ordered as an assembly, Part No. 49045.

Item Description Part No Item Description Part No
1 Cover, Insulator Assembly 49043 12 Drop Tube Assembly 49147

**2 Danger Decal 2527-9 13 Pan Support 49171
**3 Tube Support 27891 14 Conduit Assembly 27866
**4 Body Cover 27942 15 Bottom Cover 49044
5 Mount Plate 43815 16 Junction Box 36344-5

**6 Insulator 2976 17 Danger Decal 2527-35
**7 Stub Tube Weldment 27900 18 Anchor Plate 4188
**8 Control Body 49042 19 Anti-Roost Guard 2798
9 Swing Down Pan Support 49172 20 1/2" Flex Conduit 26982-1

10 Plastic Feeder Pan 29000 21 90 Deg. 1/2" Connector 23810
Steel Feeder Pan 4193 22 Drive Block 4642

11 Feed Level Tube Assembly 4341 23 Tube Weldment 47584
Feed Level Tube Assembly 4194 24 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw 5083-8

25 Washer 1484
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
MODEL ATF™ PLUS SENSOR PLUS™ End Control: 49148

**These components may be ordered as an assembly Part No. 49045.

Item Description Part No Item Description Part No
**1 Tube Support 27891 19 1/2" Water Tight Conn 24685
** Danger Decal 2527-9 20 Cord Assembly 4999-100
3 Cover Insulator Assembly 49043 21 Anti-Roost Guard 2798
4 1/2" Conduit Connnector 26980 22 Anchor Plate 4188
5 90 Deg. 1/2" Conn. 23810 23 Junction Bos 42627-8
6 1/2" Flex Conduit 26982-1 24 Mount Plate 43815
7 Bottom Cover 49044 25 Drive Block 4642
8 Pan Shield 49138 26 Tube Weldment 47584
9 Pan Support 49171 27 1/4-20 x 1.5 Cap Screw 5083-8

10 Feed Level Tube Assembly 4341 28 Washer 1484
Feed Level Tube Assembly 4194 29 Adapter Plate 43813

11 Feed Level Ring 29320 30 Level Sensor 46162
12 Plastic Feeder Pan 29000 31 Vinyl Tubing 14454-10

Steel Feeder Pan 4193 32 1/2" Water Tight Conn 23779
13 Drop Tube Assembly 49147 33 Circuit Board 46162
14 1/4-20 x 5/8" Carriage Bolt 22692 34 Plastic Adapter Plate 43819

**15 Stub Tube Weldment 27900 35 Sensor Retainer 46314
**16 Control Body 49042 36 Pan Support Swing Down 49172
**17 Insulator 2976 **37 Body Cover 27942
18 Danger Decal 2527-35

R
A

T
IN

G
:

2
3
0

 V
A

C
 5

0
/6

0
 H

Z
. S

IN
G

L
E

 P
H

A
S

E
 1

/2
 H

.P
. M

A
X

.
2

5
2

9
-8

2
1

B
IG

 T
O

M
 

F
E

E
D

IN
G

 S
Y

S
T
E

M
 

C
O

N
T

R
O

L
 U

N
IT

P
A

R
T
 N

O
. 4

9
1
4

8
S

E
N

S
O

R
 P

L
U

S

C
H

O
R

E
-T

IM
E

 E
Q

U
IP

.
M

IL
F

O
R

D
, IN

. 4
6

5
4
2

7

86

9

10

5

11

12

13

33

14

32

31

34

35

15
16

17
25

30

29

18
19

20

22

23

244

3 2 1

26

27
28

21

MF1814-25 1/04

36

37
MF1893A 43



Control Units Floor Feeder Repair Parts
MODEL ATF™ PLUS Drop Tube Assembly: 49147
Item Description Part No

1 Control Drop Tube Weldment 49145
2 Cover 6053
3 Guard Assembly 4892
4 90 Deg. Conduit Connector 24726
5 Switch Bracket Assembly 6045
6 Barrier 6936
7 Conduit Assembly 27866
8 Paddle 4890
9 Diaphragm Assembly 4889

10 Spacer Plate 4921
11 Snap Action Switch 46324
12 Housing 6048
13 Torsion Spring 5820
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Floor Feeder Repair Parts Control Units
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